
Government of Nepal 
Office of the Prime Minister and Council of Ministers National Investigation Department 

 Singhadurbar, Kathmandu  Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
 Notice No. 7-2076/077/NID First date of publication: 2076/09/23 B.S. (2020-01-08AD) 
 1. National Investigation Department, Singhadurbar, Kathmandu invites sealed bids from duly eligible bidders for the Procurement of National Intelligence Integration Data Center under National Competitive Bidding procedures. Some of the qualification criteria are mentioned below, though the details are in the bidding document. 

 S.N. Description   Quantity Bid Document Fee (NRs) Activity Date Time 
1 Integration Data Center 

As per BOQ 3,000/- Pre - bid Meeting  
2076/10/05 12:00 

Bank Revenue a/c no. (for bid document fee) 
Office Code no. Revenue Heading no.  

Bid Submission 2076/10/24 12:00 

Everest Bank Ltd., Singhadurbar 00100106200000 301073501 14229 Bid Opening  2076/10/24 14:00 
 2. All bidders shall submit their bid electronically only. Please refer to section I (Instruction to Bidder) of the bidding document for detail electronic bid submission procedure. 

 3. Bid must be accompanied by bid security amount of Nrs.5,00,000/- in the form of bank voucher conforming cash deposit in National Investigation Department code no. 301073501, Dharauti Account no.00100105201268 at Everest Bank Ltd., Singhadurbar or a bid security issued by commercial bank approved by validity for the minimum of 120 days counting from the date of  bid opening. 
 4. In case, the last date of submission, pre bid meeting and opening of bid happens to be a holiday, the next working day will be deemed as the due date but the time will be the same as stipulated. 

 5. National Investigation Department, Singhadurbar, Kathmandu reserves rights to amend and correct at any time in case of discrepancies or error in Bidding document, Tender notice or any other documents. 
 6. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award. 

 7. Other related rules and regulations are as per current prevailing rules and Regulations of Nepal with latest amendment. 
 8. For detail notice and bidding document, please visit www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp or at the office of National Investigation Department, Singhadurbar, Kathmandu phone no.01-4211559. 


